

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2345**

"TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION ACT, 23-112-101 ET  
SEQ."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2345.**

Amend House Bill No. 2345 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 21 and substitute the following:

"112-501 et seq.

SECTION 4. Arkansas Code § 23-112-403(a)(2)(E)(ii)(c), concerning the vehicle price offered to a dealer by the manufacturer, is amended to read as follows:

(c) So long as a manufacturer or distributor, or any agent thereof, offers to ~~sell or sells new motor vehicles to all motor vehicle dealers at the same price~~ piggyback bid allowances to all motor vehicle dealers at the same allowance for sales to a local government in that dealer's relevant market area."

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "SECTION 4" and substitute "SECTION 5"

AND

Page 2, delete line 33 and substitute:

"the first day of August of current model year and"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "SECTION 5" and substitute "SECTION 6"

AND



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Wills  
JSE/DWQ - 03-08-2007 13:06  
JSE382

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk

Page 3, line 4, delete "charge" and substitute "change"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Wills

JSE/DWQ - 03-08-2007 13:06

JSE382

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk